CEC/ICMC'19 Fun Run - Participant Release Agreement

I have decided to participate in the Fun Run being held in conjunction with the 2019 Cryogenic Engineering Conference and the International Cryogenic Materials Conference held on Wednesday, July 24, 2019 at the Connecticut Convention Center. I expressly and voluntarily assume all risk of injury, loss or harm that may be incurred or suffered by me, which is in any way caused by or related to the Fun Run.

I, for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators, personal representatives, and assigns, hereby release, discharge, and agree to hold harmless the Cryogenic Engineering Conference, International Cryogenic Materials Conference, Centennial Conferences, the Connecticut Convention Center in Connecticut state, all governmental bodies or districts representing the geographic area(s) in which the 2019 Cryogenic Engineering Conference and the International Cryogenic Materials Conference is held, all sponsors, contractors, officials, and its and their officers, directors, trustees, employees, representatives, successors, and assigns (collectively, the "Released Parties") from and against any and all claims under any theory (including, without limitation, injury, illness, damage, loss or harm to me or my property or my death however caused) that may arise as a result of my Fun Run experience.

I have read carefully this Participant Release Agreement or have had it read to me, and I understand all of its terms. I am signing voluntarily and with full knowledge of its legal consequence.

Signature	Date	